# OP \$215.00 4566

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garmat USA, Inc.		03/08/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Garmat USA, LLC	
Street Address:	1401 W. Stanford Ave.	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4566541	3000 SERIES
Registration Number:	3274702	CHINOOK II
Registration Number:	3346491	TIER 1
Registration Number:	3274699	THE ZEPHYR
Registration Number:	3334688	ACCELE-CURE
Registration Number:	3274955	GARMAT
Registration Number:	2356349	QUIK-CURE
Registration Number:	1820988	GARMAT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303.222.4254

**Email:** rdrexler@drexleriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Regina T. Drexler
Address Line 1: 1430 Larimer Street

Address Line 2: Suite 307

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Regina T. Drexler
SIGNATURE:	/Regina T. Drexler/

REEL: 006007 FRAME: 0681

DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006007 FRAME: 0682

# Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment is made this day of March, 2017, by and between Garmat USA, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Assignor"), and Garmat USA, LLC (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations for the following marks: 3000 SERIES, Reg. No. 4566541; CHINOOK II, Reg. No. 3274702; TIER 1, Reg. No. 3346491; THE ZEPHER, Reg. No. 3274699, ACCELE-CURE, Reg. No. 3334688; GARMAT, Reg. No. 3274955, QUIK-CURE, Reg. No. 2356349; and GARMAT, Reg. No. 1820988 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, a related entity, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entire interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attributable to the same, including any and all rights to recover for any past infringement.
- 2. Assignor and Assignee agree to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings necessary to perfect, register and/or record the rights of Assignee to the Trademarks as contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
GARMAT USA,INC

Johan Huwaert

GARMAT USA, LLC

RECORDED: 03/11/2017

Johan Huwaert

ASSIGNEE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006007 FRAME: 0683